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COUNTY MISSION STATEMENT 
 
 
THE MISSION OF MORGAN COUNTY: 
 
To establish and maintain services both of a mandatory and discretionary nature to 
protect the safety, health, welfare and quality of life for the people of Morgan County. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS: 
 
 

Jon J. Becker 
Kelvin S. Bernhardt 

Tim A. Malone 
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Department Full-time Part-time Total
Ambulance 22         7.00       29.00     
Assessor 10         10.00     
Building Inspections 2           2.00       
Building Maintenance 7           7.00       
Clerk and Recorder 12         12.00     
Commissioners 3           3.00       
Commissioner Administration 1           1.00       
Communications 15         15.00     
Coroner 3           0.50       3.50       
County Attorney 1           1.00       
Emergency Management 1           1.00       
Extension 2           2.00       
Fairgrounds 1           1.00       
Fleet Maintenance 7           7.00       
Finance 6           6.00       
Human Resources 1           1.00       
Lodging & Tourism -            -         
Planning and Zoning 3           3.00       
Public Trustee 0.50       0.50       
Road and Bridge 44         0.50       44.50     
Sheriff 58         58.00     
Social Services 69         69.00     
Solid Waste Management 6           6.00       
Surveyor 1           1.00       
Technology Services 4           4.00       
Treasurer 3           3.00       
Veteran's Officer 0.50       0.50       
Total County 282       9.00       291.00   

MORGAN COUNTY
Final Proposed FTEs for 2026

Proposed 2026 FTEs

(Includes regular positions only - Does not include seasonal or temporary employees)
(Includes vacant positions)



 9 

NOTICE OF BUDGET 
(Pursuant to 29-1-106, C.R.S.) 

 
 

 Notice is hereby given that a proposed budget has been submitted to the board of County 

Commissioners of Morgan County, Colorado for the year of 2026; a copy of such proposed 

budget has been filed in the Office of the Board, where the same is open for public inspection;  

such proposed budget will be considered at a special meeting of the Board of County 

Commissioners of Morgan County, Colorado to be held at the County Administration Building 

in the Assembly Room on the ground level, 231 Ensign Street, Fort Morgan, Colorado  80701, 

on Tuesday, December 9, 2025, at 09:00 a.m. 

 

 An interested elector of Morgan County may inspect the proposed budget and file or 

register any objections thereto at any time prior to the final adoption of the budget. 

 
 
        /s/Jessica Trusty 
            Budget Officer 
 
 
 
 
Publication:  December 4, 2025 
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Comparative Summary of Property Tax Revenues Morgan County
All Funds Fort Morgan, Colorado

Levy Amount Levy Amount Levy Amount Levy Amount

ASSESSED VALUATION $723,895,530 $744,220,440 $768,599,180 $24,378,740

 

General Fund 19.448 $14,078,320 19.448 $14,473,599 19.448 $14,947,717 0.000 $474,118

Road & Bridge Fund 7.500 $5,429,216 7.500 $5,581,653 7.500 $5,764,494 0.000 $182,841

Social Services Fund 2.000 $1,447,791 2.000 $1,488,441 2.000 $1,537,198 0.000 $48,757

Tax Abatement - General Fund 0.105 $76,009 0.087 $64,747 0.288 $221,357 0.201 $156,609

29.053 $21,031,337 29.035 $21,608,440 29.236 $22,470,766 0.201 $862,326

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY 17
All Funds

Prior Year 2024 Current Year 2025 Budget Year 2026
Increase (Decrease)

From 2054- 2026


















